

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20851/2009

MANDAKINI D BHALERAO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM LABBHYA SURI(D) TR.LRS.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 15/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma,Adv.  
Ms Snigdha Pandey, Adv.  
Mrs.Suchitra Atul Chitale ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice.

Dasti service is allowed on unserved respondent

No.1(c).

Petitioner may serve it though the City Civil Court,  
Dhindoshi, Mumbai which may effect service even by affixing  
it at the given address if Process Server could not serve it  
in due course.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit.

List again on 6.9.2010.  
(S.G. SHAH)  
Registrar

hj