

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20851/2009

MANDAKINI D BHALERAO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM LABBHAYA SURI(D) TR.LRS.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 01/08/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Rajeev Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma,Adv.  
Mrs.Suchitra Atul Chitale ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for respondent No.1(b) alone present.

The office report says that service of respondent  
no.1(c) is complete.

The ld. Counsel for respondent No.1(b) submits that  
respondent No.1(a) has settled the matter with the petitioner  
and the matter has ripen for listing before the Hon'ble Court.

Office to verify the same and if pre-final stages are  
complete, list before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

(H.B.PRABHAKARA SASTRY)  
REGISTRAR

hj