

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20851/2009

(From the judgement and order(s) in WP No. 7827/2008dated 06-MAY-09  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

MANDAKINI D BHALERAO Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM LABBHYA SURI(D) TR.LRS.& ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 23/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.  
For Respondent(s) Mr. Atul Y. Chitale, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Nishtha Kumar, Adv.  
Mrs.Suchitra Atul Chitale ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

While learned counsel for the petitioner was making  
submissions, learned counsel for respondent No.1 intervened and  
interrupted him without any provocation. This leaves us with no  
choice but to adjourn the case.

Adjourned for eight weeks.

(G.SUDHAKARA RAO) (PHOOLAN WATI ARORA)  
Court Master Court Master